2-Year Bachelor of Education Professional Program

Faculty of Education (Thunder Bay Campus and Orillia I1/S) updated April 4

Year 2, 2022-2023
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REQUIRED MAKE UP DAY: Thanksgiving (Oct 10, 2022) to be made up on Nov 8th 2022 (runs on a MON class schedule)
REQUIRED MAKE UP DAY: Truth & Reconciliation Day (Sept 30, 2022) to be made up on Nov 9th 2022 (runs on a FRI class schedule)
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FALL 2022

Tues Sept 6 - Mon Nov 7, 2022 (+ 2 makeup days)

WINTER 2023

Winter Classes [9 weeks] Tues Jan 3 - Mon Mar 13, 2023
2nd Math Comp Exam

Fall Classes [9 weeks]

1st Math Comp Exam Saturday Sept 10 2022 Thurs Mar 16 2023

Fall Placement (BLOCK) Nov 14-Dec 16, 2022 (25 days)
Mon Sept 5, 2022 (Labour Day)
Mon Oct 10, 2022 (Thanksgiving)

Winter Placement Mar 20 - April 25, 2023 (25 days)
Reading Week Mon-Fri, Feb 20-24, 2023

Statutory Holidays

Apr7 & 10, 2023

Statutory Holidays (Good Friday and Easter Monday)

Fri Sept 30, 2022 (Truth & Reconciliation Day)

Seminars(mandatory) September 7, 14, 21, 28, October 5, 12, 19, 26 Seminars (mandatory) January 4, 11, 18, 25, March 1
Cumulative Task Days Nov 10th, 2022 Cumulative Task Days Mar 14th, 2023

LAST DATES TO WITHDRAW FROM EDUCATION PROFESSIONAL PROGRAM COURSES: OCT 18 (FALL TERM), FEB 14 (WINTER TERM) JAN 30 (FULL YEAR
COURSES)

*»***Teacher candidates are responsible for all transportation and accommodation costs related to their teaching placement ****



